
The ultimate fiber distribution terminal 

ORIGINAL GATOR PATCH 

The Gator Patch is a unique, rugged, factory terminated fiber distribution solution. Easy to install in the field, 

this patented product has been used extensively all across the globe in a wide range of applications such as 

ITS (transportation), industrial, power utility, etc. With such a wide array of fiber and connector options, the 

Gator Patch is THE product to use for pre-terminated “plug & play” applications. The Gator Patch is  

manufactured and tested to the highest industry standards right here in North America in our state of the 

art manufacturing facility.  

KEY FEATURES 

 slim body design is potted for
additional ruggedness

 custom designs available upon
request

 -40°C to +70°C operating
temperature

 manufactured in North America for
quick turn around

 up to 24 fibers in a single
Gator Patch

 flush mount and rack mount
options as well as side of rack
(zero U rack space)

 factory terminated and 100%
tested

 available in many cable and
connector configurations

 available as a pigtail for splicing
or pre-terminated for plug & play
applications
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The Gator Patch has been a mainstay in the ITS (Intelligent Traffic Systems) industry for years. Reliability, durability, 

and flexible mounting options make the Gator Patch an excellent choice for splicing into traffic control cabinets 

and other outdoor enclosures.  The ITS industry is not the only fit for the Gator Patch and the list of industries and 

applications it fits into continues to grow. 

APPLICATIONS 

ITS (transportation)  

Alternative Energy (wind/solar) 

Mining  

Oil and Gas  

Industrial  

Cellular  

Quick Deployment  

Disaster Recovery  
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ORDERING INFORMATION & TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  

Number of Steps 

2  2 Step 

3  3 Step 

4  4 Step 

6  6 Step 

8  4 Step (wide body/not potted) 

Fiber Type 

1  62.5/125 (OM1) 

2  SM (OS2) 

9  50/125 (OM3) 

A  50/125 (OM4) 

Performance 

0  Standard 

L  Low Loss  

Gator Connector 

J  SC 

G  ST 

L  FC 

U  LC Duplex 

W  LC Quad 

X  SCapc 

Tail Connector 

C  1 MTP (m) Adapter 

D  2 MTP(m) Adapter 

M  12F MTP(f) Tail 

N  12F MTP(m) Tail 

U  6F MTP(f) Tail  

V  6F MTP(m) Tail  

J  24F MTP(f) Tail 

K  24F MTP(m) Tail  

0  Pigtail (no connector) 

Fiber Count 

02  2 Fiber 

04  4 Fiber 

06  6 Fiber 

08  8 Fiber 

12  12 Fiber 

24  24 Fiber 

Cable 

FR  Loose-Tube Riser (in/outdoor) 

FP  Loose-Tube Plenum (in/outdoor) 

ZL  Loose-Tube LSZH (in/outdoor) 

LN  Loose-Tube not rated (outdoor) 

FA  Loose-Tube Riser Armored (in/outdoor) 

MA  Loose-Tube Plenum Armored (in/outdoor) 

NA  Loose-Tube LSZH Armored (in/outdoor) 

LA  Loose-Tube not rated Armored (outdoor) 

QP  3mm Mini-Dist Plenum (indoor) 

QL  3mm Mini-Dist LSZH (indoor) 

UR  Flat Drop Riser (in/outdoor) 

SN  Flat Drop not rated (outdoor) 

RP  Flat Ribbon Plenum (indoor) 

Length in meters 

 

Pull-Kits 

0  None 

1  1 Installed 

2  2 Installed 
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Although most applications utilize Gator Patches terminated on a predetermined length of cable for splicing,  

Plug and Play solutions do exist and can utilize various multifiber connectors currently available on the market, including 

industrial/ODVA options. 

Contact customer service today for more information.  



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  
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Return Loss (min)  

OS2 UPC (flat polished) connectors 55dB 

OS2 APC (angle polished) connectors 65dB 

OS2 MTP/MPO connectors 60dB 

  

Insertion Loss Standard performance (max)  

SC/ST/FC/LC - all fiber types 0.4dB 

<12F MTP/MPO - all fiber types 0.5dB 

24F MTP/MPO - OS2 fiber 1.15dB 

24F MTP/MPO - OM1/OM3/OM4 fiber 0.5dB 

  

Insertion Loss Low Loss  performance (max)  

SC/ST/FC/LC - all fiber types 0.2dB 

<12F MTP - all fiber types 0.35dB 

24F MTP - OS2 fiber 0.75dB 

24F MTP - OM1/OM3/OM4 fiber 0.35dB 

  

Operating Temperature - -40 C to +70 C  

Durability – 500 matings, <0.2dB change   

Tensile Strength (potted cable tail) – 50 lbs (220N), 0.2dB change  

Cable performance data is specific to the selected cable construction.  Data sheets for specific 
cable constructions are available upon request  

OS2 Gator Patches tested at 1550nm and OM1/OM3/OM4  
tested and 850nm  



SCHEMATICS 

2,3,4,6 Step (slim) Gator Patch 
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SCHEMATICS 

4 Step (wide) Gator Patch 
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